

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1515 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 8, line 14, after "as" insert "**:**"
- 2 (A)
- 3 Page 8, line 15, delete "state." and insert "**state; or**
- 4 **(B) a representative of a state or local housing agency or**
- 5 **authority acting under the authority of the United States**
- 6 **Department of Housing and Urban Development."**
- 7 Page 10, between lines 3 and 4, begin a new line block indented and
- 8 insert:
- 9 "**(5) A statement that the report does not address**
- 10 **environmental hazards, including:**
- 11 (A) lead-based paint;
- 12 (B) radon;
- 13 (C) asbestos;
- 14 (D) cockroaches;
- 15 (E) rodents;
- 16 (F) pesticides;
- 17 (G) treated lumber;
- 18 (H) mold;
- 19 (I) mercury;
- 20 (J) carbon monoxide; or
- 21 (K) other similar environmental hazards."
- 22 Page 10, line 24, after "inspector;" insert "**and**".
- 23 Page 10, delete lines 25 through 26.
- 24 Page 10, line 27, delete "(C)" and insert "**(B)**".

- 1 Page 10, line 32, after "builder;" insert "**and**".
- 2 Page 10, delete lines 33 through 34.
- 3 Page 10, line 35, delete "(C)" and insert "**(B)**".
- 4 Page 10, line 41, after "IC 25-34.1-3-4.1;" insert "**and**".
- 5 Page 10, delete line 42.
- 6 Page 11, delete line 1.
- 7 Page 11, line 2, delete "(C)" and insert "**(B)**".
- 8 Page 12, between lines 19 and 20, begin a new line block indented
- 9 and insert:
- 10 **"(4) prescribe the number of home inspections that must be**
- 11 **performed under the direction of a supervising inspector to**
- 12 **obtain a license under this article, which number may not**
- 13 **exceed two hundred fifty (250) home inspections;"**.
- 14 Page 12, line 20, delete "(4)" and insert "**(5)**".
- 15 Page 12, line 22, delete "(5)" and insert "**(6)**".
- 16 Page 12, line 28, delete "(6)" and insert "**(7)**".
- 17 Page 12, line 31, delete "(7)" and insert "**(8)**".
- 18 Page 12, line 32, delete "(8)" and insert "**(9)**".
- 19 Page 12, line 34, delete "(9)" and insert "**(10)**".
- 20 Page 12, line 38, delete "(10)" and insert "**(11)**".
- 21 Page 12, line 42, delete "(11)" and insert "**(12)**".
- 22 Page 13, line 6, delete "(12)" and insert "**(13)**".
- 23 Page 13, line 8, delete "(13)" and insert "**(14)**".
- 24 Page 13, line 10, delete "(14)" and insert "**(15)**".
- 25 Page 14, line 26, delete "two hundred fifty (250)" and insert "**the**
- 26 **required number of**".
- 27 Page 16, line 7, delete "two hundred forty (240)" and insert "**the**
- 28 **required number of**".
- 29 Page 18, between lines 41 and 42, begin a new line block indented
- 30 and insert:
- 31 **"(4) Accepting compensation, directly or indirectly, from**
- 32 **other parties dealing with the licensee's client in connection**
- 33 **with any repair work for which the licensee is responsible."**
- 34 Page 18, line 42, delete "(4)" and insert "**(5)**".
- 35 Page 19, line 3, delete "(5)" and insert "**(6)**".
- 36 Page 19, line 10, delete "(6)" and insert "**(7)**".
- 37 Page 19, line 13, delete "(7)" and insert "**(8)**".
- 38 Page 19, line 15, delete "(8)" and insert "**(9)**".
- 39 Page 19, line 18, delete "(9)" and insert "**(10)**".
- 40 Page 19, line 19, delete "(10)" and insert "**(11)**".
- 41 Page 19, line 21, delete "(11)" and insert "**(12)**".
- 42 Page 19, line 23, delete "(12)" and insert "**(13)**".
- 43 Page 19, line 25, delete "(13)" and insert "**(14)**".
- 44 Page 22, line 22, delete "two hundred fifty (250)" and insert "**the**
- 45 **number of**".
- 46 Page 22, line 23, after "inspections" insert "**required for licensure**".

- 1 Page 22, line 36, delete "The" and insert "**Notwithstanding**
- 2 **IC 25-20.2-3-3, as added by this act, the**".
- 3 Page 23, line 8, delete "two hundred fifty (250)" and insert "**the**
- 4 **number of**".
- 5 Page 23, line 9, after "inspections" insert "**required for licensure**".
(Reference is to HB 1515 as printed February 28, 2003.)

Representative Welch